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6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY TUCSON )
ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY TO AMEND )
DECISION NO. 62103. )

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FOR
THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF
ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE
OF ARIZONA.

NOTICE OF FILING
PRELIMINARY CALCULATION

OF PPFAC RATE

14

15

16 Pursuant to Decision No. 70628 (December 1, 2008) and the related approved Purchased

17 Power and Fuel Adjustment Clause ("PPFAC") Plan of Administration ("POA"), Tucson Electric

18 Power Company ("TEP"), through undersigned counsel, hereby submits its preliminary calculation

19 of the PPFAC rate.

20 Under Section 6.A of the Final POA (filed December ll, 2009), TEP is required to file the

21 PPFAC rate with all Component calculations for the PPFAC year beginning the next April let,

22 including supporting data on or before October 3158 In this instance, the POA was not approved

23 until December 1, 2008, yet the Decision approving the POA contemplated that the first POA year

24 would commence April 1, 2009. Therefore, TEP is making this initial filing in its best effort to

25 meet the intent of the POA and will provide an update to the information in this filing on February

26 1, 2009, as required by Section 6.B of the POA. Ari20na Corporation Commission

27
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s

True-up Component N/A

Fixed CTC True-up Revenue Credit l$0.002724)n<wh

1 The initial  Forward Component covers the period April  1, 2009 through March 31, 2010

2 and wil l  be effective Apri l  1, 2009 upon Commission approval . The initial  True-up Component

3 will cover the period January l , 2009 through March 31, 2009 as well as the period April 1, 2009

4 through March 31, 2010. It wil l  not become effective unti l  Apri l  1, 2010 and upon Commission

5 approval. Information for the initial True-up Component will be provided in the October 31, 2009

6 flllflg.

7 The data underlying the attached Schedules 1 through 5 is confidential. That information is

8 being provided separately to Commission Staff. It also will be provided upon request to any party

9 that has signed a protective agreement in this docket.

10 In addition to Schedules 1 through 5, TEP is also providing a schedule that will track the

l l Fixed CTC True-up Revenues Credit ordered in Decision No. 70628, as contemplated in Section 5

12 of the POA. The Fixed CTC True-up Revenue Credit is intended to reduce any positive PPFAC

13 rate to zero until the Fixed CTC True-up Revenues have been fully credited.

14 As set forth in the attached schedules, TEP proposes the following:

15 Forward Component $0.002724/kWh

16

17

18

19

20 WHEREFORE TFP requests  that the Commission approve the proposed PPFAC rate,

21 including the Forward and True-up Components and the Fixed CTC True-up Revenue Credit, as set

22 forth in this filing.

23

24

25

26

27

PPFAC Rate (effective April 1, 2009) $0/kWh

2



4.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 24"' day of December 2008.

TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

By
Raymond S. Heyman
Philip J. Dion
Michelle Livengood
Tucson Electric Power Company
One South Church Avenue, Ste 200
Tucson, Arizona 85701

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

and

11

12

13

Michael W. Patten
Jason D. Gellman
Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

14

15

16

Original and 15 copies of the foregoing
filed this 24"' day of December 2008 with:

17

18

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix. Arizona 85007

19

20
Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
this 24*" day of December 2008 to

22

Billy L. Burnett, P.E
3351 North Riverbend Circle East
Tucson. Arizona 85750

24

John E. O'Hare
3865 North Tucson Blvd
Tucson_ Arizona 95716

27

Brian Bozzo
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix. Arizona 85007



1 Copy of the foregoing emailed this 24th
day of December 2008 to:2

3

4

5

Michael Grant, Esq.
Gallagher & Kennedy
2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
rnmg@gknet.com
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org

6

7

Janet Wagner, Esq.
Robin Mitchell, Esq.
Chief Counsel, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
jwagner@azcc.gov
rmitehe1l@azcc.gov
nscott@azcc.,Qov
rosorio@azcc.gov
rntinica1@azcc.gov

8

Peter Q. Nyce, Jr
General Attorney-Regulatory Office
Department of the Army
901 North Stuart Street
Arlington, Virginia 22203
peter.nyce@us.am1y.mi1

9

10

11

Dan Neidlinger
Neidlinger & Associates
3020 North 17th Drive
Phoenix, Arizona 85015
dneid@eox.net

12

Ernest G. Johnson
Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
aigwe@azcc.gov
cbuck@azcc.gov
tford@azcc.goy
'bkeene@azcc.gov

13

14

Nicolas J. Enoch
Lubin & Enoch, PC
349 North Fourth Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Nicholas.enoch@azbar.org

15

16

Jane Rodder, Esq.
Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
400 W. Congress
Tucson, Arizona 85701
jrodda@azcc.gov

17

Lawrence Robertson
p. 0. Box 1448
Tubac, AZ 85646
tubaclawver@ao1.com

18

19

20

Daniel Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
l100 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov
bri,qsbv@azruco.,qov
ega1nble@azruco.gov

21

Thomas Mum aw
Barbara A. Klemstine
Arizona Public Service Company
p. o. Box 53999, Station 9708
Phoenix, Arizona 85072
Barbara.k1emstine@aps.com
Meghan.grab1e@pinnaclewest.co1n

22

23

24

Robert J. Metli
Snell & Wilmer LLP
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren
Phoenix, AZ 85004
rmet1i@sw1aw.com

25

C. Webb Crockett
Patrick J. Black
FENNEMORE CRAIG, PC
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
wcrockett@fc1aw.co1n
pb1ack@fc1aw.corn
khiggins@energystrat.com

26

27

4



Christopher Hitchcock
Law Offices of Christopher Hitchcock
p. o. BOX AT
Bisbee, Arizona 85603
lawyers@bisbee1aw.com

Timothy Hogan
Arizona Center for Law

in the Public Interest
202 East McDowell Road, Suite 153
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
thogan@ac1pi.org

Jeff Schlegel
SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 West Samalayuca Dr
Tucson, Arizona 85704
schlege1j@aol.com

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

David Berry
Western Resource Advocates
p. 0. Box 1064
Scottsdale, Arizona 85252
azbluhi11@aoLcom

14

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
KBoeh1n@bk1lawfirm.eom
mku1'tz@bkl1awtirm.com

Greg Patterson
Arizona Competitive Power Alliance
916 West Adams, Suite 3
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
gpatterson3 @cox.net

Cynthia Zwick
1940 E. Luke Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
czwick@azcaa.or,q

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

William P. Sullivan
Curtis, Goodwin, Sullivan,

Udall & Schwab, PLC
501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
wsullivan@cgsuslaw.com

By A
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